misdemeanor unit dedicated to this contract. 

10.E.4. Resolution No. AR 2024-374,  a resolution of the Municipality 
of Anchorage appropriating State of Alaska FY 2025 
Designated Legislative Grants from the Department of 
Commerce, Community, and Economic Development as: 
one million one hundred thousand dollars ($1,100,000) to the 
Water Utility Capital Improvements Projects (CIP) Fund (540) 
and one million one hundred thousand dollars ($1,100,000) 
to the Wastewater Utility CIP Fund (550), all to the Anchorage 
Water & Wastewater Department; three hundred thousand 
dollars ($300,000) to the State Grants Fund (231), Municipal 
Manager Department; one hundred seventy-nine thousand 
seven hundred forty-five dollars ($179,745) to the Girdwood 
Valley Service Area (SA) CIP Fund (406) and eight hundred 
thousand dollars ($800,000) to the Anchorage Parks & 
Recreation SA CIP Fund (461), all to the Parks & Recreation 
Department; and two million three hundred ninety-nine 
thousand two hundred thirty-four dollars ($2,399,234) to the 
Areawide SA CIP Fund (401), two hundred forty thousand 
dollars ($240,000) to the Miscellaneous Capital Projects 
Pass-Thru Fund (409), four hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($450,000) to the Chugach State Park Access SA CIP Fund 
(410), two million five hundred twenty-five thousand dollars 
($2,525,000) to the Chugiak Birchwood Eagle River Rural 
Road SA CIP Fund (419), and three million thirty-seven 
thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($3,037,250) to the 
Anchorage Roads & Drainage SA CIP Fund (441), all to The 
Project Management & Engineering Department, all for 
Legislative Grants Purposes and amending the 2024 Capital 
Improvement Budgets for said departments. Office of 
Management and Budget.

[...]

Is there any impacts for receiving these funds by the in-progress 
but not-yet-completed 2023 ACFR? 

Admin Response:  None that I am aware of. 

10.E.5. Resolution No. AR 2024-375, a resolution of the Municipality 
of Anchorage appropriating an amount not to exceed (NTE) 
one hundred thirty thousand dollars ($130,000) of Sullivan 
Arena Capital Reserve account revenues as a transfer from 
the Sullivan Arena Capital Improvement Projects Fund 
(401800) to the Sullivan Arena Areawide General 2024 
Operating Fund (101000) for the payment of 2024 utility 
expenses associated with the operation of the Sullivan